20
Copeland Semi-Hermetic air cooled condensing units
NOTES:
* Receiver capacity based on 80% liquid & 20% vapour by volume at 32°C (rated ambient) condition.
* Capacities based on nominated ambient temperatures, 20°C return vapour & inherent subcooling (2 to 3K)
* For changed Ambient Temperatures - increase capacity 1% for each 1°C reduction in ambient temperature.
Decrease capacity by 1% for each 1°C increase in ambient temperature.
* For changed liquid entering temperature - increase capacity 1% for each 1°C lower liquid entry temperature.

D2SC65X213-2  12120  14550  17130  19910  23030  22
D3SA75X213-2  12490  15340  18500  22080  26220  22
D3SA75X247-2  12560  15430  18650  22300  26550  40
D3SC100X290-2  15210  18620  22370  26520  31280  40
D3SC100X318-2  15280  18790  22730  27060  31900  40
D3SS150X494-2  21640  26240  31260  37040  44000  40
D3SS150X580-2  21780  26610  31830  37780  44960  40
D4SA200X494-2  25130  30260  35860  42300  50020  40
D4SA200X580-2  25520  30890  36640  43200  51090  40
D4SH250X494-2  29980  36300  43260  51230  60510  40
D4SH250X580-2  30570  37110  44260  52420  61990  40
D4SJ300X580-2  34750  42360  50840  60530  71740  40
D4SJ300X714-2  35360  43100  51740  61740  73520  40
D6SH350X822-2  45090  54130  64050  75690  89760  40
D6SH350X912-2  45660  54830  64710  76320  90640  40
D6SJ400X822-2  50890  61990  74200  88110  104300  40
D6SJ400X1024-2  51810  63240  75770  90070  106780  40
LOW/MEDIUM TEMPERATURE APPLICATIONS -  32°C AMBIENT
24
Copeland Semi-Hermetic air cooled condensing units
CAPACITY WATTS REC’R

PRODUCT NUMBER NOMINAL AMPS / PHASE VOLTS RLA WATTS
HP RLA *1 MCC *2 LRA
COPELAND REED COMPRESSOR MODELS - MEDIUM TEMPERATURE
DKJ10X30 1 2.6 3.19 15.5 240/1 0.6 73
DKJ10X41 1 2.6 3.19 15.5 240/1 0.6 73
DKSJ15X41 1.5 3.2 3.4 20.4 240/1 0.6 73
DKSJ15X62 1.5 3.2 3.4 20.4 240/1 0.65 155
DLE20X72 2 4.6 5.7 37.6 240/1 0.65 155
DLE20X85 2 4.6 5.7 37.6 240/1 0.65 155
DLJ30X108 3 6.7 8.07 53 240/1 0.65 155
DLJ30X133 3 6.7 8.07 53 415/3 0.72 300
DLL40X133 4 7.9 9.5 68.5 415/3 0.72 300
DLL40X170 4 7.9 9.5 68.5 415/3 0.72 300
D2SC65X187-2 6.5 12.7 16.2 85.3 415/3 0.72 300
D2SC65X213-2 6.5 12.7 16.2 85.3 415/3 0.72 300
D3SA75X213-2 7.5 14.2 17.9 82 415/3 0.72 300
D3SA75X247-2 7.5 14.2 17.9 82 415/3 1.1 520
D3SC100X290-2 10 16.8 21.6 106 415/3 1.1 520
D3SC100X318-2 10 16.8 21.6 106 415/3 1.1 520
D3SS150X494-2 15 23.2 30.2 125 415/3 1.1 520
D3SS150X580-2 15 23.2 30.2 125 415/3 1.1 520
D4SA200X494-2 20 24.2 30.5 160 415/3 1.1 520
D4SA200X580-2 20 24.2 30.5 160 415/3 1.1 520
D4SH250X494-2 25 31.1 40.1 192 415/3 1.1 520
D4SH250X580-2 25 31.1 40.1 192 415/3 1.1 520
D4SJ300X580-2 30 36.2 47.7 218 415/3 1.1 520
D4SJ300X714-2 30 36.2 47.7 218 415/3 1.1 520
D6SH350X822-2 35 49.6 62.4 284 415/3 1.1 520
D6SH350X912-2 35 49.6 62.4 284 415/3 1.1 520
D6SJ400X822-2 40 55.2 71.8 347 415/3 1.1 520
D6SJ400X1024-2 40 55.2 71.8 347 415/3 1.1 520
29
Copeland Semi-Hermetic air cooled condensing units

6. Dimensions H are with/without accessories, dimensions D include compressor and/or condenser
overhang or base only.
ELECTRICAL DATA
PRODUCT NUMBER COMPRESSOR CONDENSER MOTOR
NOMINAL AMPS / PHASE
VOLTS RLA WATTSHP RLA *1 MCC *2 LRA
COPELAND REED COMPRESSOR MODELS - LOW TEMPERATURE
DKL20X41  2  2.6  3.83  20.4  240/1  0.6  73
DKL20X72  2  2.6  3.83  20.4  240/1  0.65  155
DKSL20X72  2  3.2  4.7  20.4  240/1  0.65  155
DKSL20X85  2  3.2  4.7  20.4  240/1  0.65  155
DLL30X108  3  5.5  7.3  53  240/1  0.65  155
DLL30X133  3  5.5  7.3  53  415/3  0.72  300
D2SA45X145-2  4.5  7.4  11.4  68.5  415/3  0.72  300
D2SA45X213-2  4.5  7.4  11.4  68.5  415/3  0.72  300
D3SA75X170-2  7.5  10.5  17.9  82  415/3  0.72  300
D3SA75X213-2  7.5  10.5  17.9  82  415/3  0.72  300
D3SC75X213-2  7.5  12.4  18.7  82  415/3  0.72  300
D3SC75X247-2  7.5  12.4  18.7  82  415/3  1.1  520
D3SS100X357-2  10  15.5  26  109  415/3  1.1  520
D3SS100X456-2  10  15.5  26  109  415/3  1.1  520
D4SF100X357-2  10  16.9  26.6  104  415/3  1.1  520
D4SF100X494-2  10  16.9  26.6  104  415/3  1.1  520
D4SL150X494-2  15  21.4  35.1  140  415/3  1.1  520
D4SL150X580-2  15  21.4  35.1  140  415/3  1.1  520
D4ST200X580-2  20  24.2  39.6  160  415/3  1.1  520
D4ST200X714-2  20  24.2  39.6  160  415/3  1.1  520
D6SL250X714-2  25  31.4  51.6  192  415/3  1.1  520
D6SL250X822-2  25  31.4  51.6  192  415/3  1.1  520
D6ST320X822-2  32  39.2  64.9  284  415/3  1.1  520
D6ST320X912-2  32  39.2  64.9  284  415/3  1.1  520
D6SU400X912-2  40  48.9  73.7  347  415/3  1.1  520
D6SU400X1024-2  40  48.9  73.7  347  415/3  1.1  520
31
Copeland Semi-Hermetic air cooled condensing units
ELECTRICAL DATA SOUND DIMENSIONS APPROX
UNIT